complicated by gestational diabetes mellitus (GDM) is a potent risk factor for the later development 
of T2DM. AIM STo explore the characteristics of women diagnosed with GDM in a single centre and 
their follow up for progression to T2DM. METHODS A retrospective cohort study using anonymised 
data of one hundred and fifty four (154) women with GDM receiving maternity care at the Oxford 
University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust (OUHFT) in 2010 and their follow up until 2018. RESULTS 
The prevalence of GDM in women delivering in Oxfordshire in 2010 was 3.4%. 70% of pregnant 
women were overweight or obese (with 51% being obese) at booking.